Form PT0-1995       RECOR       05 - 19 - 2004       EPARTMENT OF COMMISSION IS. Patent and Trademark IS. Patent Advised IS. Patent Advised IS. Patent Advises IS. Patent IS. Patent Advises IS.	OIPEYEIR		
Tab settings ⊕ ⊕ ⊕ ⊕       If the the antibula the table to the temperature or oppara documents or copy thereof.         1. Name of conveying party(les):       Markus Lohndrd, Jackhin Wesker         Antid Ludwig       Markus Lohndrd, Jackhin Wesker         Attend Ludwig       Markus Lohndrd, Jackhin Wesker         Additional name(e) of conveying party(les) attached?       Yes X No         3. Nature of conveying party(les)       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Other       Change of Name         Other       Change of Name         Other       Change of Name         Assignment       Merger         Streat Address: Ctr.Advanced European Studies & Research         Ludwig-Erhard-Allee 2         Other       Change of Name         Assignment       Merger         Assignment       Merger         Assignment       Ludwig-Erhard-Allee 2         Other       Change of Name         Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes X         Aspectation number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       A         A Patent Application No.(a)       10/835.536       B. Patent No. (s)         Name: Robert W. Becker       6. Total fee (37 CFR	Form PTO-1595 RECOR EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr       10272479244.mev original accuments or copy thereof.         1. Name of conveying party(les): Married Ruleying barty(les): Jacahim Wiscker Alfred Ludwig       1         Additional name(s) of conveyance:       2         2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Married Ruleying       1         3. Nature of conveyance:       2         2. Assignment       Merger         3. State: of conveyance:       2         2. Other       2         3. Nature of conveyance:       2         2. Assignment       Merger         3. Other       2         3. Other       2         2. Other       2         2. Assignment       Merger         3. Additional number(s) or patent number(s):       3         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         A. Patent Application No.(s)       10/355,538         B. Patent No. (s)       8. Total number of applications and patents involved       1         Name: Robert W. Becker       2       No         Street Address:       707 Highway 68 East       8. Deposit account number:         Street Address:       707 Highway 68 East       9. Statement and signature.         City: Tigras       State: NM			
1. Name of conveying partyles)       Additional markes of receiving partyles)         Markus Löhndorf       Street Address of receiving partyles)         Affred Lowing       Street Address of receiving partyles)         Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached?       Yes X No         3. Nature of conveying partyles) attached?       Yes X No         3. Nature of conveying partyles) attached?       Yes X No         3. Nature of conveying partyles) attached?       Yes X         Security Agreement       Change of Name         City:       Bonn       State: Germany         Zip D-53175       Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes X         A. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being field together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       A         A. Patent Application No.(s)       10/835.536       B. Patent No. (s)       No         6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence       Concerning document is hould be mailed:       No         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	To the honorable Commissioner of Patente and Tr	102747924	
Markus Löhnder:   Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached?   Yes   Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached?   Yes   Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached?   Yes   Security Agreement   Change of Name   Security Agreement   Change of Name   City   Bezearch   Ludwist-Erhard-Allee 2   City   City   City   Bonn   State:   Getter   City   Bezearch   Ludwist-Erhard-Allee 2   City   City   Bonn   State:   Getter   City   Bezearch   Ludwist-Erhard-Allee 2   City   Additional number(s) or patent number(s):   If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:   A. Patent Application No. (s)   10/0325/36   Bezearch   Street Address:   707 Highway 66 East   Sittle B   City:   City:   City:   <			
3. Nature of conveyance:       Street Address: Ctr-Advanced European Studies & Research         3. Nature of conveyance:       Street Address: Ctr-Advanced European Studies & Research         9. State:       Other         9. Other       Change of Name         9. Other       Change of Name         9. Other       Change of Name         9. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         14. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         15. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Name: Robert W. Becker         16. Name: Robert W. Becker       6. Total number of applications and patents involved.       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Manfred Rührig Joachim Wecker Alfred Ludwig		
X       Assignment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Other	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
X       Assignment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name       Research         Other       Change of Name       Ludwig-Erhard-Allee 2         Other       City Bonn       State: Germany       Zip D-53175         Execution Date:       A/29/2004       Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yee X         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yee X         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       B. Patent No. (s)       8. Patent No. (s)         5. Name: Robert W. Becker       6. Total number of applications and patents involved.       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	3 Nature of conveyance:	-	
Other       Ludwig-Erhard-Allee 2         Other       City: Bonn       State: Germany       Zip D-53175         Execution Date:	X Assignment Merger		
□       Other	Security Agreement Change of Name	Ludwid-Erhard-Allee 2	
City: Bonn       State: Germany       Zip D-53175         Execution Date:       4/29/2004       Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes       X         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	Other	LIGHT IN THE THOUSE INTO L	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):         if this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         A. Patent Application No.(s)       10/835,536         B. Patent No. (s)         A. Patent Application No.(s)       10/835,536         B. Patent No. (s)         A. Patent Application No.(s)       10/835,536         B. Patent No. (s)         A. Patent No.(s)         Additional numbers attached?       Yes         Yes       X         Sourcerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Name: Robert W. Becker       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         ROBERT W. BECKER & ASSOCIATES       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Internal Address:		City. <u>Bonn</u> State: <u>Germany</u> Zip <u>D-53175</u>	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	Execution Date:	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Name: Robert W. Becker       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00       X         ROBERT W. BECKER & ASSOCIATES       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00       X         Internal Address:       —       —       Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Street Address:       707 Highway 66 East       —       Please charge additional fees to Acct. 02-1653         Suite B	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Name: Robert W. Becker       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		ched? Yes X No	
Name:       Robert W. Becker         ROBERT W. BECKER & ASSOCIATES       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00         Internal Address:	<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
ROBERT W. BECKER & ASSOCIATES       Image: Constraint of the state of the states the states of the sta			
Internal Address:	ROBERT W. BECKER & ASSOCIATES		
Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Street Address: 707 Highway 66 East         Suite B         City: Tijeras       State: NM         Zip: 87059         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Street Address: 707 Highway 66 East       Please charge additional fees to Acct. 02-1653         Suite B       (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         City: Tijeras       State: NM       Zip: 87059         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.       5/12/2004         Robert W. Becker       Mame of Person Signing       Signature         Name of Person Signing       Signature       Date         "Express Mail" Mailing Label Number:       EV 478 923 998 US       Date of Deposit:       May 12, 2003         I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Address service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandre		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Suite B	Street Address: 707 Highway 66 East	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Tijeras       State: NM       Zip: 87059       (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		Please charge additional fees to Acct. 02-1653	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Robert W. Becker       Robert W. Becker       5/12/2004         Name of Person Signing       Signature       5/12/2004         "Express Mail" Mailing Label Number:       EV 478 923 998 US       Date of Deposit:       May 12, 2003         I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Address service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandric Service	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached conve		
Name of Person Signing       Signature       Date         "Express Mail" Mailing Label Number:       EV 478 923 998 US       Date of Deposit:       May 12, 2003         I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Address service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexand	0 1	t - hard	
"Express Mail" Mailing Label Number: <u>EV 478 923 998 US</u> Date of Deposit: <u>May 12, 2003</u> . I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Address service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexand			
I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Address service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexand	"Express Mail" Mailing Label Number: EV 478 923 998 US	Date of Deposit: May 12, 2003	
Virginia, 22313-1450.	I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the Uni	ted States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addresses"	
	service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addre	essed to the Commissioner of Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria,	
		KOQUE A.C	
14/2004 SDENB0B1 00000030 10835536         7 <th7< th="">         7         <th7< th="">         &lt;</th7<></th7<>		Rosalie A. Centeno, Secretary	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

Ł

.

PATENT REEL: 015330 FRAME: 0887 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Infineon Technologies AG St.-Martin-Strasse 53 Munich, D-81669 Germany

ŧ

.

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, <u>Manfred Rührig, Am Mühlwehr 4, D-90542 Eckental, Germany /</u> Joachim Wecker, Eichenring 29, D-91341 Röttenbach, Germany / Alfred Ludwig, <u>Dorothenstrasse 71, D-53111 Bonn, Germany / Eckhardt Quandt, Auf dem Rotkopf 5, D-53177</u> <u>Bonn, Germany / Markus Löhndorf, Bonner Talweg 46a, D-53113, Bonn, Germany</u>, have invented an improvement in

SENSOR DEVICE HAVING A MAGNETOSTRICTIVE FORCE SENSOR

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States

## KXXXX REING A TRADE VAR WHX

[ xxwas filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_under Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

AND WHEREAS <u>Stiftung CAESAR Center of Advanced European Studies and</u> <u>Research, Ludwig-Erhard-Allee 2, D-53175 Bonn, Germany AND Infineon Technologies AG,</u> <u>St.-Martin-Strasse 53, D-81669 Münich, Germany</u>, is desirous of acquiring an equal interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, <u>Manfred Rührig, Joachim Wecker, Alfred Ludwig, Eckhardt Quandt, Markus Löhndorf</u>, hereby assign to the said <u>Stiftung CAESAR Center of Advanced European Studies & Research AND</u> Infineon <u>Technologies AG</u>, its assigns and legal representatives, all the right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and its territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof in the United States, and hereby request that said Letters Patent issue accordingly. For said considerations, we, <u>Manfred Rührig, Joachim Wecker, Alfred Ludwig, Eckhardt Quandt, Markus Löhndorf</u>, agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said <u>Stiftung CAESAR Center of Advanced European Studies & Research AND</u> and to assign the same to said <u>Stiftung CAESAR Center of Advanced European Studies & Research AND</u> and to execute any other papers that may be required in connection with filing said applications and securing patents thereon.

## PATENT REEL: 015330 FRAME: 0889

In Testimony whereof, this assignment	is being executed this $\frac{29}{2}$ day of
2004.	
A. Ruij	Tullus
Dr. Manfred Rührig	Dr. Joachim Wecker
A.L	E. Quianall
Dr. Alfred Ludwig	Dr. Eckhardt Quandt
Dr. Markus Löhnforf	

•

•

'n

4